

## SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

## **Legislation Details**

File #: CB 118799 Version: 1 Name: CB 118799

Type: Ordinance (Ord) Status: Passed

In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 12/16/2016

**Final Action:** 12/21/2016 **Ord. No.** Ord 125234

**Title:** AN ORDINANCE relating to the City Light Department; declaring certain real property in Section 16,

Township 27 North, Range 5 East, W.M., in Snohomish County, Washington, surplus to utility needs; authorizing the General Manager and Chief Executive Officer to execute a Purchase and Sale Agreement between The City of Seattle and Lennar Northwest, Inc. ("Lennar") for the conveyance of said property to Snohomish County; accepting payment for the true and full value of said property

from Lennar; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.

Sponsors: Kshama Sawant

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Att 1 – Purchase and Sale Agreement, 2. Att 1 Ex A – Quit Claim Deed, 3. Summary and Fiscal

Note, 4. Summary Ex 1 - Map of Property to Be Conveyed to Snohomish County, 5. Signed Ord

125234, 6. Affidavit of Publication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2016	1	City Clerk	attested by City Clerk	
12/21/2016	1	Mayor	Signed	
12/21/2016	1	Mayor	returned	
12/20/2016	1	City Clerk	submitted for Mayor's signature	
12/16/2016	1	City Council	passed	Pass
12/13/2016	1	Energy and Environment Committee	pass	Pass
9/12/2016	1	City Council	referred	
9/1/2016	1	Council President's Office	sent for review	
8/23/2016	1	City Clerk	sent for review	
8/23/2016	1	Mayor	Mayor's leg transmitted to Council	